TRANSFERRED TO IEPF

: The Company came out with an Initial Public Offer (IPO) of 35,000,000 

Equity Shares of Rs.10 each at a price of Rs.57/- each in the year 2006. 

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 205(A)(5) of the Companies 

Act, 1956, an amount of Rs.322,657/- (Rupees Three Lakhs Twenty 

Two Thousand Six Hundred Fifty Seven only) has been transferred 

to Investor Education and Protection Fund (IEPF) established by the 

Central Government. No claim shall lie against the Company after 

transferring the unclaimed / unpaid amount of refund to IEPF. 

22. PLANT LOCATIONS :